\$65.00 464460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio Landscape & Maintenance, Inc.		01/13/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yellowstone Landscape - Central, Inc.	
Street Address:	10892 Shadow Wood Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4644607	BIO
Registration Number:	4644602	BIO LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115096-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0371

900520992

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 10/28/2019